## **Corporate Services**



3 August 2021

(name and contact details redacted)

Dear (name redacted)

## YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST HBDHB REF: OIA2021091

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 2 August 2021 where you requested information from Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB). Your questions and HBDHB's response is provided below:

- 1. The number of Pharmacy employees at your DHB that are currently seconded to the COVID Vaccination Programme and what their profession is (e.g. Pharmacist, Pharmacy Technician, Pharmacy Assistant etc.).
- 2. What they were paid prior to their secondment and what they are currently paid under the Covid Vaccination Programme.

Hawke's Bay DHB has no pharmacy employees that are currently seconded to the COVID vaccination Programme.

I trust this information meets your needs. If you would like any further information or clarification please phone me. If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsman, phone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Hawke's Bay DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

Martin Price
Executive Director – People & Culture

cc: Ministry of Health via email: SectorOIAs@moh.govt.nz oia@hbdhb.govt.nz